PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY PART DESCRIPTION LENGTH UNIT WT. NET WT.
1 1 VERTICAL TRAPEZE SECTION 2.54 2.54
2 | 3 12" HORIZONTAL TRAPEZE SECTION 1.47 4.40
3 | 6 SQUARE WASHER, 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" WITH 7/16" HOLE 0.11 0.67
4 | 3 3/8" X 2" GALV. BOLT KIT 0.11 0.32
5 | 1 3/8" HDG USS FLATWASHER 0.01 0.01
6 | 6 3/8" X 1" GALV. BOLT KIT 0.08 0.46
TOLERANCE NOTES DESCRIPTION %NV
TOLERANCES ON DIMENSIONS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ARE: % 1 Engineering  Atlanta, GA
SAWED, SHEARED AND GAS CUT EDGES (# 0.030") TRAPEZE KIT Support Team:  Los Angeles, GA
DRILLED AND GAS GUT HOLES (# 0.030") - NO CONING OF HOLES , 1-888-753-7446  Flymouth,
LASER CUT EDGES AND HOLES (£ 0.070") - NO CONING OF HOLES A valmont Y* COVMNY Dallas, TX
BENDS ARE 1 1/2 DEGREE
ALL OTHER MACHINING (£ 0.030") CPD NO. DRAWN BY ENG. APPROVAL PART NO. N
ALL OTHER ASSEMBLY (£ 0.060") CEK 1/6/2015 T12K-3 o7
>
mgmammﬁ: INTHIS DRAWING VALMONT CLASS| SUB | DRAWING USAGE CHECKED BY DWG. NO. m ﬂ
N
NDUSTRIES AND CONSIDERED A TRADE SECRET. ANV o | 81|01 CUSTOMER BMC  1/6/2015 T12K-3




